RMC () -vs- Nipissing ()
11/19/2021 at Nipissing

Date: 11/19/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total

Start: 7:03PM

Time: 2:06 RMC - 0 L L 0 2

Attendance: 312 Nipissing 1 1 0 1 3

Location: Nipissing RMC: Devin Leduc (1); Sam Cameron (1)

NIP: Gael Lubwele (2); Harrison Caines (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RMC NIP
1st 5:26 NIP Harrison Caines Cole Stewart, Ben Garagan EV 0 1
2nd 13:00 RMC Sam Cameron Noah Rowe, EV 1 1
2nd 14:46 NIP Gael Lubwele Jacob Collins, SH 1 2
3rd 15:17 RMC Devin Leduc Dean Kiriacou, Marshall Skapski EV 2 2
oT 1:04 NIP Gael Lubwele Jacob Collins, EV 2 3

RMC Power Plays Nipissing Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:19 15:13 00:54 0 0 -- 1st 12:19 13:13 00:54 0 0 --
2nd 06:38 08:38 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 11:06 13:06 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 13:00 15:00 02:00 0 0 - 02:54 0 0 0/2
04:54 (o} (o] 0/3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st RMC Nash McLean 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 12:19 PP
1st NIP Cole Stewart 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 13:13 PP
2nd NIP Harrison Caines 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 6:38 PP
2nd NIP Colby Tower 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 13:00 PP
3rd RMC Nash McLean 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 11:06 PP




RMC 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

Pen

BLK

[
~ o © Uk

13
14
16
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
34
55
70
71
94

Mathieu Hebert
Brandon Machado
Noah Rowe

Brent Broaders
Devin Leduc

Ethan Coltart

Cole Noble

Dean Kiriacou

Alex MacDonald

Joel Holtrop

Sam Cameron
Mitchell Larabie
Christian Tsukamoto
Marshall Skapski
Nash McLean

Joey May

Liam Murray

Brad Van Schubert
Ryan Smith
Christopher Paquette

o

Nipissing 3

Pos

Totals

Player

NIOOOOOOOOOFrR OOO0OOOr OO0OO0OOoO|®

WO OO O0OO0OO0ORr OO0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0 OO0 F O Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW

OO0 OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OO oM
OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

R BP
W o © o b

14
17
21
37
54
59
60
61
72
73
81
84
89
91
97

Mathieu Franche
Devyn Mayea
Gael Lubwele
Jacob Hickey
Parker Bowman
Pascal Valcourt
Chad Denault
Matt Paul
Francis Asselin
Willem Larsen
Jordan Spadafore
Brett Epp

Max Griffioen
Payton Vescio
Jacob Collins
Cole Stewart
Harrison Caines
Ben Garagan
Colby Tower
Elias Lieffers

0

1-2
1-2

Totals

RMC Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

# Player

[

Mins

WO OO PP OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0ONOOoO|I®

Tota

RO OPFRP OFRP NOOOOOOOOOOOOOOoO|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

4
(0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO o
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

¢ Mins

?
o

EN

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

34 Joey May
70 Brad Van Schubert

0:00
61:04

28

37 Francis Asselin
60 Brett Epp

0:00
61:04

o

19

Totals

NN OO

RMC Faceoffs

g (o ON

© (00 O |W

Rk O

28

Totals

NN OO

Nipissing Faceoffs

o |0 O (k=

N[N O

g (o O |W

PR o|a

19



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
0-1 PP NIP
0-1
0-1 PP NIP
0-1 PP NIP
0-1 PP NIP
0-1 PP NIP
0-1 PP NIP
0-1
PP
0-1 RMC
PP
0-1 RMC
PP
0-1 RMC
0-1
PP
0-1 RMC
0-1
1-1
1-2  PPNIP
1-2  PPNIP
1-2
1-2 PP NIP
1-2 PP NIP
1-2 PP NIP
1-2
2-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[05:26] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cole Stewart and Ben Garagan, On ice for NIP: , On ice for
RMC: , goal number 2 for season.

RMC 0, Nipissing 1

[12:19] Penalty on Nash McLean RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
[12:19] Start power play for NIP.

[13:13] Penalty on Cole Stewart NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[13:13] End power play for NIP.

[14:19] Nash McLean (RMC) penalty complete.

[14:19] Start power play for RMC.

[15:13] Cole Stewart (NIP) penalty complete.

[15:13] End power play for RMC.

Period #2 Plays
[06:38] Penalty on Harrison Caines NIP 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[06:38] Start power play for RMC.
[08:38] Harrison Caines (NIP) penalty complete.

[08:38] End power play for RMC.
[13:00] Penalty on Colby Tower NIP 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).

[13:00] Start power play for RMC.
[13:00] GOAL by RMC Sam Cameron, Assist by Noah Rowe, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
RMC 1, Nipissing 1

[14:46] GOAL by NIP Gael Lubwele (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jacob Collins, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 1 for season.

RMC 1, Nipissing 2
[15:00] Colby Tower (NIP) penalty complete.
[15:00] End power play for RMC.

Period #3 Plays

[11:06] Penalty on Nash McLean RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[11:06] Start power play for NIP.

[13:06] Nash McLean (RMC) penalty complete.

[13:06] End power play for NIP.

[15:17] GOAL by RMC Devin Leduc, Assist by Dean Kiriacou and Marshall Skapski, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal
number 2 for season.

RMC 2, Nipissing 2
Period #4 Plays

[01:04] GOAL by NIP Gael Lubwele, Assist by Jacob Collins, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for season.
RMC 2, Nipissing 3



