# RMC () -vs- Nipissing () 11/19/2021 at Nipissing

Date: 11/19/2021 Start: 7:03PM Time: 2:06 Attendance: 312 Location: Nipissing

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
RMC	0	1	1	0	2
Nipissing	1	1	0	1	3

RMC: Devin Leduc (1); Sam Cameron (1) NIP: Gael Lubwele (2); Harrison Caines (1)

## **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	RMC	NIP
1st	5:26	NIP	Harrison Caines	Cole Stewart, Ben Garagan	EV	0	1
2nd	13:00	RMC	Sam Cameron	Noah Rowe,	EV	1	1
2nd	14:46	NIP	Gael Lubwele	Jacob Collins,	SH	1	2
3rd	15:17	RMC	Devin Leduc	Dean Kiriacou, Marshall Skapski	EV	2	2
OT	1:04	NIP	Gael Lubwele	Jacob Collins,	EV	2	3

## **RMC Power Plays**

#### Nipissing Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	14:19	15:13	00:54	0	0	
2nd	06:38	08:38	02:00	0	0	
2nd	13:00	15:00	02:00	0	0	
			04:54	0	0	0/3

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	12:19	13:13	00:54	0	0	
3rd	11:06	13:06	02:00	0	0	
			02:54	0	0	0/2

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	RMC	Nash McLean	02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	12:19	PP
1st	NIP	Cole Stewart	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	13:13	PP
2nd	NIP	Harrison Caines	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	6:38	PP
2nd	NIP	Colby Tower	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	13:00	PP
3rd	RMC	Nash McLean	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	11:06	PP

#### Individual

## RMC 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Mathieu Hebert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Brandon Machado	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Noah Rowe	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brent Broaders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Devin Leduc	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Ethan Coltart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Cole Noble	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Dean Kiriacou	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Alex MacDonald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Joel Holtrop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Sam Cameron	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Mitchell Larabie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Christian Tsukamoto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Marshall Skapski	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Nash McLean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	34	Joey May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Liam Murray	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	70	Brad Van Schubert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Ryan Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Christopher Paquette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

# Nipissing 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Mathieu Franche	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Devyn Mayea	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Gael Lubwele	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Jacob Hickey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Parker Bowman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Pascal Valcourt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Chad Denault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt Paul	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Francis Asselin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Jordan Spadafore	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	60	Brett Epp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	61	Max Griffioen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Payton Vescio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	73	Jacob Collins	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Cole Stewart	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	84	Harrison Caines	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	89	Ben Garagan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Colby Tower	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	1-2	0
	97	Elias Lieffers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

## **RMC Goalkeeping**

## Nipissing Goalkeeping

## RMC Goalkeeping

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	_1_	2	3	4	
34	Joey May		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
70	Brad Van Schubert		61:04	2	0	14	5	8	1	28
	Totals			2	0	14	5	8	1	28

# Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player	c	Mins	A	ΕN	1	2	3	4	Iola
37 Francis Asselin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
60 Brett Epp		61:04	2	0	6	7	5	1	19
Totals			2	0	6	7	5	1	19

**RMC Faceoffs** 

Nipissing Faceoffs

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[05:26] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cole Stewart and Ben Garagan, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for season.
		RMC 0, Nipissing 1
0-1		[12:19] Penalty on Nash McLean RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-1	PP NIP	[12:19] Start power play for NIP.
0-1		[13:13] Penalty on Cole Stewart NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-1		[13:13] End power play for NIP.
0-1		[14:19] Nash McLean (RMC) penalty complete.
0-1	PP NIP	[14:19] Start power play for RMC.
0-1	PP NIP	[15:13] Cole Stewart (NIP) penalty complete.
0-1	PP NIP	[15:13] End power play for RMC.
		Period #2 Plays
0-1	DD	[06:38] Penalty on Harrison Caines NIP 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP RMC	[06:38] Start power play for RMC.
0-1	PP RMC	[08:38] Harrison Caines (NIP) penalty complete.
0-1	PP RMC	[08:38] End power play for RMC.
0-1		[13:00] Penalty on Colby Tower NIP 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-1	RMC	[13:00] Start power play for RMC.
0-1		[13:00] GOAL by RMC Sam Cameron, Assist by Noah Rowe, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
		RMC 1, Nipissing 1
1-1		[14:46] GOAL by NIP Gael Lubwele (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jacob Collins, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 1 for season.
		RMC 1, Nipissing 2
1-2	PP NIP	[15:00] Colby Tower (NIP) penalty complete.
1-2	PP NIP	[15:00] End power play for RMC.
		Period #3 Plays
1-2		[11:06] Penalty on Nash McLean RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP NIP	[11:06] Start power play for NIP.
1-2	PP NIP	[13:06] Nash McLean (RMC) penalty complete.
1-2	PP NIP	[13:06] End power play for NIP.
1-2		[15:17] GOAL by RMC Devin Leduc, Assist by Dean Kiriacou and Marshall Skapski, On ice for RMC: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
		RMC 2, Nipissing 2
		Period #4 Plays
2-2		[01:04] GOAL by NIP Gael Lubwele, Assist by Jacob Collins, On ice for NIP: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for season.
		RMC 2, Nipissing 3